Box score

Manhattan Chrst. () vs.
Spurgeon College ()

Manhattan Chrst.

PLAYER

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Spurgeon College
(9/25/2025 at Central Bank Sportin)

GOALS BY PERIOD

Manhattan Chrst.

Spurgeon College

Spurgeon College

PLAYER

10
11
12
17
19
25
™

Jaime Fernandez *
Lucas Kaneko
Damien Cervantes *
Malachi Larsen *
Aidan Upton *
Steele Medaris *
Kante Mwakynga *
Jeremy Gomez *
Cooper Slayton *
Rico Brewer *

Elia Zakayo *
Trent Webber *
Team

Totals

Manhattan Chrst.

# PLAYER

0 Jaime Fernandez *

SHOTS BY PERIOD

10
11
12
13
15
18
21
23
25
™

Derrick Rodriguez *
David Beltran *
Elijah Tling

Van Hum *

Rylen Ballard *
Sage Ballard *
Caleb Hawkins *
Daniel Martinez
Jack Downey *

Ty Dittbrenner
Eduard Mangalagiu *
Tyler Jones *

David Thang

Trent Barnes *
Caedmon Albert *
Team

Totals

Spurgeon College

#

1

PLAYER

Derrick Rodriguez *

SAVES BY PERIOD

gk -
md 2
md -
df -
f 4
f 11
md 5
f -
c 1
f 3
md 1
f -
md 1
d -
df -

SOG GA

1

SAVES

1 -
-1
1 1
2 2

MIN

Manhattan Chrst.

Spurgeon College

CORNER KICKS

Manhattan Chrst.

Spurgeon College

SCORING SUMMARY:

GOAL

TIME/TEAM

2 0o -

12 16 -
1 2

0 0o -

0 0o -

GOAL SCORER

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Spurgeon College

Manhattan Chrst.

Spurgeon College

FOULS

Manhattan Chrst.

Spurgeon College

ASSISTS

DESCRIPTION
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1. 69:11 - SC Jack Downey Caleb Hawkins

2. 82:18 - SC David Beltran Jack Downey

CAUTIONS AND EJECTIONS:
YC - SC #7 (23:40) YC - MC #6 (65:22); YC - SC #10 (66:26);

Game Length: 1:59; Attendance: 0
Officials: Scorer: Matthew Risher;
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Play by Play

1st

0:00
0:00

0:00
0:00

0:33

6:39

11:11
13:34
13:42
15:05
18:44
20:52
23:40
24:21
26:07
26:07
28:27
29:44
31:12
34:13
36:08

42:45

45:00
45:00

47:21
48:20
48:49

50:59

-- End of 1st Period --

2nd

Jaime Fernandez at goalie for Manhattan Chrst..
Derrick Rodriguez at goalie for Spurgeon College.

For Manhattan Chrst.: #0 Jaime Fernandez, #6 Damien Cervantes, #7 Malachi Larsen, #8 Aidan Upton, #9 Steele Medaris, #10 Kante Mwakynga,
#11 Jeremy Gomez, #12 Cooper Slayton, #17 Rico Brewer, #19 Elia Zakayo, #25 Trent Webber.

For Spurgeon College: #1 Derrick Rodriguez, #4 David Beltran, #6 Van Hum, #7 Rylen Ballard, #9 Sage Ballard, #10 Caleb Hawkins, #12 Jack
Downey, #15 Eduard Mangalagiu, #18 Tyler Jones, #23 Trent Barnes, #25 Caedmon Albert.

Shot by Spurgeon College Sage Ballard, High.

Shot by Manhattan Chrst. Damien Cervantes, Save (by goalie) Derrick Rodriguez.
Shot by Spurgeon College Sage Ballard, Wide Left.

Shot by Spurgeon College Caleb Hawkins, Wide Left.

Shot by Spurgeon College Sage Ballard, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.
Shot by Spurgeon College Sage Ballard, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.
Shot by Spurgeon College Rylen Ballard, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.
Shot by Spurgeon College Sage Ballard, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.
Yellow card on Spurgeon College Rylen Ballard.

Shot by Spurgeon College Sage Ballard, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.
Substitution!Spurgeon College substitution: Ty Dittbrenner for Jack Downey.
Substitution!Spurgeon College substitution: David Thang for Tyler Jones.

Shot by Spurgeon College Ty Dittbrenner, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.
Shot by Spurgeon College Sage Ballard, High.

Shot by Manhattan Chrst. Damien Cervantes, Wide Right.

Shot by Spurgeon College Caleb Hawkins, High.

Shot by Spurgeon College Caleb Hawkins, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.

Substitution!Spurgeon College substitution: Elijah Tling for Eduard Mangalagiu.

For Manhattan Chrst.: #0 Jaime Fernandez, #6 Damien Cervantes, #7 Malachi Larsen, #8 Aidan Upton, #9 Steele Medaris, #10 Kante Mwakynga,
#11 Jeremy Gomez, #12 Cooper Slayton, #17 Rico Brewer, #19 Elia Zakayo, #25 Trent Webber.

For Spurgeon College: #1 Derrick Rodriguez, #4 David Beltran, #6 Van Hum, #7 Rylen Ballard, #9 Sage Ballard, #10 Caleb Hawkins, #13 Ty
Dittbrenner, #15 Eduard Mangalagiu, #21 David Thang, #23 Trent Barnes, #25 Caedmon Albert.

Shot by Spurgeon College Ty Dittbrenner, Hit Crossbar.
Shot by Spurgeon College Sage Ballard, Wide Right.
Shot by Spurgeon College David Beltran, Blocked.

Shot by Spurgeon College Sage Ballard, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.
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52:08

58:28

62:08

63:43

65:22

66:26

69:11

69:11

69:11

69:21

71:11

71:32

72:39

73:48

76:36

76:46

77.00

77:43

82:18

82:18

82:18

84:25

89:20

Shot by Spurgeon College Caleb Hawkins, Wide Right.

Shot by Spurgeon College Rylen Ballard, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.
Shot by Spurgeon College Eduard Mangalagiu, Hit Post.
Substitution!Spurgeon College substitution: Jack Downey for Rylen Ballard.
Yellow card on Manhattan Chrst. Damien Cervantes.

Yellow card on Spurgeon College Caleb Hawkins.

Goal!lGOAL by Spurgeon College Jack Downey (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Caleb Hawkins
(0-1)

Substitution!Spurgeon College substitution: Tyler Jones for Caleb Hawkins.
Substitution!Spurgeon College substitution: Rylen Ballard for Ty Dittbrenner.
Shot by Spurgeon College David Thang, Wide Right.

Substitution!Spurgeon College substitution: Caleb Hawkins for Eduard Mangalagiu.
Shot by Spurgeon College Sage Ballard, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.
Shot by Spurgeon College Rylen Ballard, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.
Shot by Spurgeon College Caleb Hawkins, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.
Shot by Spurgeon College Sage Ballard, High.

Substitution!Spurgeon College substitution: Eduard Mangalagiu for Tyler Jones.
Substitution!Spurgeon College substitution: Ty Dittbrenner for Sage Ballard.
Shot by Spurgeon College Ty Dittbrenner, Wide Right.

GoallGOAL by Spurgeon College David Beltran, Assist by Jack Downey
(0-2)

Substitution!Spurgeon College substitution: Sage Ballard for Ty Dittbrenner.
Substitution!Spurgeon College substitution: Elijah Tling for David Thang.
Shot by Spurgeon College Rylen Ballard, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.

Substitution!Spurgeon College substitution: Daniel Martinez for Rylen Ballard.

-- End of 2nd Period --
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