Box score

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Spurgeon College (9/25/2025 at Central Bank Sportin)

	nattan Chrst. () vs.						GOA	LS BY PERIOD		1	2	Ţ	ГОТ
Spur	geon College ()						Manh	nattan Chrst.		0	0 -		0
							Spur	geon College		0	2 -		2
Mar	nhattan Chrst.						Spu	rgeon College					
#	PLAYER	POS	SH	SOG	G	А	#	PLAYER	POS	SH	SOG	G	Α
0	Jaime Fernandez *	gk	-	-	-	-	1	Derrick Rodriguez *	gk	-	-	-	-
2	Lucas Kaneko	f	-	-	-	-	4	David Beltran *	md	2	1	1	-
6	Damien Cervantes *	f	2	1	-	-	5	Elijah Tling	md	-	-	-	-
7	Malachi Larsen *	f	-	-	-	-	6	Van Hum *	df	-	-	-	-
8	Aidan Upton *	f	-	-	-	-	7	Rylen Ballard *	f	4	4	-	-
9	Steele Medaris *	d	-	-	-	-	9	Sage Ballard *	f	11	6	-	-
10	Kante Mwakynga *	f	-	-	-	-	10	Caleb Hawkins *	md	5	2	-	1
11	Jeremy Gomez *	f	-	-	-	-	11	Daniel Martinez	f	-	-	-	-
12	Cooper Slayton *	d	-	-	-	-	12	Jack Downey *	С	1	1	1	1
17	Rico Brewer *	d	-	-	-	-	13	Ty Dittbrenner	f	3	1	-	-
19	Elia Zakayo *	f	-	-	-	-	15	Eduard Mangalagiu *	md	1	-	-	-
25	Trent Webber *	d	-	-	-	-	18	Tyler Jones *	f	-	-	-	-
TM	Team		-	-	-	-	21	David Thang	md	1	-	-	-
	Totals		2	1	0	0	23	Trent Barnes *	d	-	-	-	-
							25	Caedmon Albert *	df	-	-	-	-
							TM	Team		-	-	-	-
								Totals		28	15	2	2
Mar	nhattan Chrst.						Spu	ırgeon College					
# F	PLAYER	sog	GA	SAVES	MI	IN	# F	PLAYER	SOG G	A S	AVES	MI	Ν
) .	Jaime Fernandez *	15	2	13	90:	00	1 [Derrick Rodriguez *	1 -		1	90:	00
SHO	TS BY PERIOD		1	2	7	ГОТ	SAVI	ES BY PERIOD		1	2	1	ΓΟ
Manhattan Chrst.		2	0 -	- 2		Manh	nattan Chrst.		7	6 -		1	
Spur	geon College		12	16 -		28	Spur	geon College		1	0 -		
COR	NER KICKS		1	2	1	ГОТ	FOU	LS		1	2	1	ГΟ
Manhattan Chrst. 0 0 - 0		Manh	nattan Chrst.		0	0 -							
Spur	geon College		0	0 -		0	Spur	geon College		0	0 -		
SCO	ORING SUMMARY:												
GOA	L TIME/TEAM		GOAL	. SCORER				ASSISTS	DESC	RIPTIC	N		

1.	69:11 - SC	Jack Downey	Caleb Hawkins
2.	82:18 - SC	David Beltran	Jack Downey

CAUTIONS AND EJECTIONS:

YC - SC #7 (23:40) YC - MC #6 (65:22); YC - SC #10 (66:26);

Game Length: 1:59; **Attendance:** 0 **Officials:** Scorer: Matthew Risher;

Play by Play

1st

0:00	Jaime Fernandez at goalie for Manhattan Chrst
0:00	Derrick Rodriguez at goalie for Spurgeon College.
0:00	For Manhattan Chrst.: #0 Jaime Fernandez, #6 Damien Cervantes, #7 Malachi Larsen, #8 Aidan Upton, #9 Steele Medaris, #10 Kante Mwakynga, #11 Jeremy Gomez, #12 Cooper Slayton, #17 Rico Brewer, #19 Elia Zakayo, #25 Trent Webber.
0:00	For Spurgeon College: #1 Derrick Rodriguez, #4 David Beltran, #6 Van Hum, #7 Rylen Ballard, #9 Sage Ballard, #10 Caleb Hawkins, #12 Jack Downey, #15 Eduard Mangalagiu, #18 Tyler Jones, #23 Trent Barnes, #25 Caedmon Albert.
0:33	Shot by Spurgeon College Sage Ballard, High.
6:39	Shot by Manhattan Chrst. Damien Cervantes, Save (by goalie) Derrick Rodriguez.
11:11	Shot by Spurgeon College Sage Ballard, Wide Left.
13:34	Shot by Spurgeon College Caleb Hawkins, Wide Left.
13:42	Shot by Spurgeon College Sage Ballard, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.
15:05	Shot by Spurgeon College Sage Ballard, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.
18:44	Shot by Spurgeon College Rylen Ballard, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.
20:52	Shot by Spurgeon College Sage Ballard, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.
23:40	Yellow card on Spurgeon College Rylen Ballard.
24:21	Shot by Spurgeon College Sage Ballard, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.
26:07	Substitution!Spurgeon College substitution: Ty Dittbrenner for Jack Downey.
26:07	Substitution!Spurgeon College substitution: David Thang for Tyler Jones.
28:27	Shot by Spurgeon College Ty Dittbrenner, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.
29:44	Shot by Spurgeon College Sage Ballard, High.
31:12	Shot by Manhattan Chrst. Damien Cervantes, Wide Right.
34:13	Shot by Spurgeon College Caleb Hawkins, High.
36:08	Shot by Spurgeon College Caleb Hawkins, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.
42:45	Substitution!Spurgeon College substitution: Elijah Tling for Eduard Mangalagiu.
End	of 1st Period

2nd

- 45:00 For Manhattan Chrst.: #0 Jaime Fernandez, #6 Damien Cervantes, #7 Malachi Larsen, #8 Aidan Upton, #9 Steele Medaris, #10 Kante Mwakynga, #11 Jeremy Gomez, #12 Cooper Slayton, #17 Rico Brewer, #19 Elia Zakayo, #25 Trent Webber.
- 45:00 For Spurgeon College: #1 Derrick Rodriguez, #4 David Beltran, #6 Van Hum, #7 Rylen Ballard, #9 Sage Ballard, #10 Caleb Hawkins, #13 Ty Dittbrenner, #15 Eduard Mangalagiu, #21 David Thang, #23 Trent Barnes, #25 Caedmon Albert.
- 47:21 Shot by Spurgeon College Ty Dittbrenner, Hit Crossbar.
- 48:20 Shot by Spurgeon College Sage Ballard, Wide Right.
- 48:49 Shot by Spurgeon College David Beltran, Blocked.
- 50:59 Shot by Spurgeon College Sage Ballard, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.

52:08	Shot by Spurgeon College Caleb Hawkins, Wide Right.				
58:28	Shot by Spurgeon College Rylen Ballard, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.				
62:08	Shot by Spurgeon College Eduard Mangalagiu, Hit Post.				
63:43	Substitution!Spurgeon College substitution: Jack Downey for Rylen Ballard.				
65:22	Yellow card on Manhattan Chrst. Damien Cervantes.				
66:26	Yellow card on Spurgeon College Caleb Hawkins.				
69:11	Goal!GOAL by Spurgeon College Jack Downey (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Caleb Hawkins (0-1)				
69:11	Substitution!Spurgeon College substitution: Tyler Jones for Caleb Hawkins.				
69:11	Substitution!Spurgeon College substitution: Rylen Ballard for Ty Dittbrenner.				
69:21	Shot by Spurgeon College David Thang, Wide Right.				
71:11	Substitution!Spurgeon College substitution: Caleb Hawkins for Eduard Mangalagiu.				
71:32	Shot by Spurgeon College Sage Ballard, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.				
72:39	Shot by Spurgeon College Rylen Ballard, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.				
73:48	Shot by Spurgeon College Caleb Hawkins, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.				
76:36	Shot by Spurgeon College Sage Ballard, High.				
76:46	Substitution!Spurgeon College substitution: Eduard Mangalagiu for Tyler Jones.				
77:00	Substitution!Spurgeon College substitution: Ty Dittbrenner for Sage Ballard.				
77:43	Shot by Spurgeon College Ty Dittbrenner, Wide Right.				
82:18	Goal!GOAL by Spurgeon College David Beltran, Assist by Jack Downey (0-2)				
82:18	Substitution!Spurgeon College substitution: Sage Ballard for Ty Dittbrenner.				
82:18	Substitution!Spurgeon College substitution: Elijah Tling for David Thang.				
84:25	Shot by Spurgeon College Rylen Ballard, Save (by goalie) Jaime Fernandez.				
89:20	Substitution!Spurgeon College substitution: Daniel Martinez for Rylen Ballard.				
End	of 2nd Period				